374

SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 7th October, 2014

S.I. No. 63

[Legal Notice No. 82]

THE NATIONAL PARLIAMENT (ELECTORAL PROVISIONS) ACT [Cap. 87]

PROCLAMATION

BY His Excellency, SIR, FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor–General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 24 of the National Parliament (Electoral Provisions) Act, as read with section 74 of the Constitution, I, do hereby appoint:-

WEDNESDAY 19TH NOVEMBER, 2014

to be the date for the holding of the National Parliament General Elections in Solomon Islands.

Made at Honiara under my hand this seventh day of October, 2014.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI GOVERNOR-GENERAL OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.